



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

07/02/2025

Version No.:

VI

John Lewis Stock Number	78024712
Name	Lindt Lindor Easter Egg Rainbow Assorted, 310g
Ingredients	<p>Ingredients:</p> <p>MILK CHOCOLATE EGG Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, LACTOSE, Anhydrous MILK Fat, Desiccated Coconut (1.1%), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), BARLEY Malt Extract, Natural Flavouring, Flavouring, Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids: 32% minimum, Milk Solids: 21% minimum LINDOR MILK CHOCOLATE TRUFFLES WITH A SMOOTH MELTING COCONUT FILLING Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Whole MILK Powder, LACTOSE, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring LINDOR WHITE CHOCOLATE TRUFFLES WITH A SMOOTH MELTING FILLING Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Cocoa Butter, Low Fat Cocoa, Anhydrous MILK Fat, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Skimmed MILK Powder, LACTOSE, Vanilla Beans, Flavouring, BARLEY Malt Extract, Dark Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids: 70% minimum LINDOR 70% EXTRA DARK CHOCOLATE TRUFFLES WITH A SMOOTH MELTING FILLING Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, Lactose, Anhydrous MILK Fat, PISTACHIO Paste (1.3%), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring, BARLEY Malt Extract, Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids: 32% minimum, Milk Solids: 21% minimum LINDOR MILK CHOCOLATE TRUFFLES WITH A SMOOTH MELTING PISTACHIO FILLING Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, LACTOSE, Anhydrous MILK Fat, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), BARLEY Malt Extract, Flavouring, Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids: 32% minimum, Milk Solids: 21% minimum LINDOR MILK CHOCOLATE TRUFFLES WITH A SMOOTH MELTING FILLING Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, LACTOSE, Caramel (2.1%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, CREAM Powder, Salt, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)), Anhydrous MILK Fat, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Salt Crystals (Fleur De Sel) (0.24%), BARLEY Malt Extract, Flavouring, Natural Flavouring, Salt Powder, Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids: 32% minimum,</p>

	<p>Milk Solids: 21% minimum LINDOR MILK CHOCOLATE TRUFFLES WITH SALT CRYSTALS (FLEUR DE SEL) AND A SMOOTH MELTING CARAMEL FILLING Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, LACTOSE, BARLEY Malt Extract, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring, Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids: 30% minimum, Milk Solids: 20% minimum</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS	
May contain statements	<p>Ingredients:</p> <p>MILK CHOCOLATE EGG Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, LACTOSE, Anhydrous MILK Fat, Desiccated Coconut (1.1%), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), BARLEY Malt Extract, Natural Flavouring, Flavouring, Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids: 32% minimum, Milk Solids: 21% minimum LINDOR MILK CHOCOLATE TRUFFLES WITH A SMOOTH MELTING COCONUT FILLING Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Whole MILK Powder, LACTOSE, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring LINDOR WHITE CHOCOLATE TRUFFLES WITH A SMOOTH MELTING FILLING Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Cocoa Butter, Low Fat Cocoa, Anhydrous MILK Fat, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Skimmed MILK Powder, LACTOSE, Vanilla Beans, Flavouring, BARLEY Malt Extract, Dark Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids: 70% minimum LINDOR 70% EXTRA DARK CHOCOLATE TRUFFLES WITH A SMOOTH MELTING FILLING Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, Lactose, Anhydrous MILK Fat, PISTACHIO Paste (1.3%), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring, BARLEY Malt Extract, Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids: 32% minimum, Milk Solids: 21% minimum LINDOR MILK CHOCOLATE TRUFFLES WITH A SMOOTH MELTING PISTACHIO FILLING Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, LACTOSE, Anhydrous MILK Fat, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), BARLEY Malt Extract, Flavouring, Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids: 32% minimum, Milk Solids: 21% minimum LINDOR MILK CHOCOLATE TRUFFLES WITH A SMOOTH MELTING FILLING Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, LACTOSE, Caramel (2.1%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, CREAM Powder, Salt, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)), Anhydrous MILK Fat, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Salt Crystals (Fleur De Sel) (0.24%), BARLEY Malt Extract, Flavouring, Natural Flavouring, Salt Powder, Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids: 32% minimum, Milk Solids: 21% minimum LINDOR MILK CHOCOLATE TRUFFLES WITH SALT CRYSTALS (FLEUR DE SEL) AND A SMOOTH MELTING CARAMEL FILLING Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, LACTOSE, BARLEY Malt Extract,</p>

	<p>Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring, Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids: 30% minimum, Milk Solids: 20% minimum</p> <p>Allergens: MILK CHOCOLATE EGG May contain HAZELNUTS and other NUTS. LINDOR MILK CHOCOLATE TRUFFLES WITH A SMOOTH MELTING COCONUT FILLING May contain HAZELNUTS and other NUTS. LINDOR WHITE CHOCOLATE TRUFFLES WITH A SMOOTH MELTING FILLING May contain HAZELNUTS and other NUTS. LINDOR 70% EXTRA DARK CHOCOLATE TRUFFLES WITH A SMOOTH MELTING FILLING May contain HAZELNUTS and other NUTS. LINDOR MILK CHOCOLATE TRUFFLES WITH A SMOOTH MELTING PISTACHIO FILLING May contain: HAZELNUTS and other NUTS. LINDOR MILK CHOCOLATE TRUFFLES WITH A SMOOTH MELTING FILLING May contain HAZELNUTS and other NUTS. LINDOR MILK CHOCOLATE TRUFFLES WITH SALT CRYSTALS (FLEUR DE SEL) AND A SMOOTH MELTING CARAMEL FILLING May contain HAZELNUTS and other NUTS.</p>
Net Quantity	310g
Country of Origin	GB
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Lindt & Sprüngli (UK) Ltd 4 New Square, Feltham, Middlesex, TW14 8HA
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2606 kJ / 628 kcal
Fat	48g
Of which saturated	35g
Carbohydrate	43g
Of which sugars	42g
Fibre	
Protein	5g
Salt	0.2g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO

Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	NO
Free from artificial colours	YES